RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

Dr. Durlav Sarkar Registrar



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

P.O. RAIGANJ DIST. UTTAR DINAJPUR WEST BENGAL PIN - 733134 INDIA

Tel. No.: 03523 - 244039 Fax No.: 03523 - 242580

Ref No: R-325/2022 Date: 02.01.2022

Notification

In pursuance of the order issued by the Chief Secretary, Govt of West Bengal in order to contain spread of Covid-19 pandemic vide no: 753/XVII-ISS/2M-22/2020, dated: 02/01/2022, all offline academic activities at Raiganj University shall remain closed with immediate effect. However the online classes as per Departmental routine shall be continued.

The administrative departments shall remain open and the activities shall be permitted with 50% of staff as per the roster to be issued by the concerned Head/ branch head/ administrative head.

These restrictions shall remain in force up to 15/01/2022 as per the order.

Registrar
Raiganj University
DR. DURLAV SARKAR
Registrar
Raigani University
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
West Bengal, Pin-733134

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University
- 2. Dean, Faculty of Science, Raiganj University
- 3. Dean Faculty of Arts, and Chairman Covid-19 monitoring committee, Raiganj University
- 3. Dean, Student Affairs, Raiganj University
- 4. All other concerned of this University
- 5. Er. Subhradeep Maitra, the Systems and Support Officer (SSO) for wide circulation and to be uploaded in the website.
- 6. Guard File

Registrar
Raiganj University
DR. DURLAV SARKAR
Registrar
Raigani University
Raigani, Uttar Dinajpur
Wost Bengal, Pin-733134